
Sanitary Siphon Replacement
Village of Geneva on the Lake

Bid Opening Date: October 20, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 210710

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Klinginsmith Construction Co.1
Sportsmen Rd.
PO Box 5135

Phone number: (814) 382-4818
Conneaut, PA 16316

Geauga Highway Company2
14126 Main Market Road

Phone number: (440) 346-4309
Hiram, OH 44234

D. B. Bentley, Inc.3
2649 Narrows Road

Phone number: (440) 352-8495
Painesville, OH 44077

J. S. Bova Excavating4
235 State Street

Phone number: (234) 254-4040
Struthers, OH 44471

S.E.T. Inc.5
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Page   1October 20, 2023



Sanitary Siphon Replacement
Village of Geneva on the Lake

Bid Opening Date: October 20, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 210710

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Klinginsmith Construction Co. $349,950.00  1.
Geauga Highway Company $350,707.40  2.
D. B. Bentley, Inc. $412,450.00  3.
J. S. Bova Excavating $542,847.00  4.
S.E.T. Inc. $608,416.00  5.

October 20, 2023 Page   1



Sanitary Siphon Replacement
Village of Geneva on the Lake

Bid Opening Date: October 20, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 210710

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  1.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION
$1,500.00$1,500.00$0.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $1,500.00
$1,500.00$0.00$1,500.00Geauga Highway Company $1,500.00
$6,000.00$400.00$5,600.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $6,000.00

$750.00$250.00$500.00J. S. Bova Excavating $750.00
$1,500.00$0.00$1,500.00S.E.T. Inc. $1,500.00

  2.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN
$40,256.00$40,256.00$0.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $40,256.00
$50,000.00$50,000.00$0.00Geauga Highway Company $50,000.00
$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $10,000.00
$93,000.00$6,788.00$86,212.00J. S. Bova Excavating $93,000.00

$7,800.00$0.00$7,800.00S.E.T. Inc. $7,800.00

  3. 1,550.00 FT OF (202) SANITARY SEWER ABANDONED, GROUT FILLED, AS PER PLAN
$20.50$11.50$9.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $31,775.00

$7.13$1.30$5.83Geauga Highway Company $11,051.50
$15.00$7.00$8.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $23,250.00

$5.50$2.00$3.50J. S. Bova Excavating $8,525.00
$6.00$4.00$2.00S.E.T. Inc. $9,300.00

  4.    1.00 EACH OF (202) MANHOLE ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN
$1,000.00$500.00$500.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $1,000.00
$1,300.00$450.00$850.00Geauga Highway Company $1,300.00
$7,000.00$2,000.00$5,000.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $7,000.00
$3,220.00$355.00$2,865.00J. S. Bova Excavating $3,220.00
$1,715.00$788.00$927.00S.E.T. Inc. $1,715.00

  5.   30.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN
$1,385.50$751.50$634.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $41,565.00

$195.00$95.00$100.00Geauga Highway Company $5,850.00
$400.00$150.00$250.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $12,000.00
$202.00$85.00$117.00J. S. Bova Excavating $6,060.00
$289.00$119.00$170.00S.E.T. Inc. $8,670.00

Page   1October 20, 2023



Sanitary Siphon Replacement
Village of Geneva on the Lake

Bid Opening Date: October 20, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 210710

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  6.   40.00 FT OF (603) 8 INCH SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN
$155.00$55.00$100.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $6,200.00
$130.00$50.00$80.00Geauga Highway Company $5,200.00
$250.00$50.00$200.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $10,000.00
$612.00$48.00$564.00J. S. Bova Excavating $24,480.00

$85.00$31.00$54.00S.E.T. Inc. $3,400.00

  7.  220.00 FT OF (603) 10 INCH SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN
$165.00$65.00$100.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $36,300.00
$152.18$52.18$100.00Geauga Highway Company $33,479.60
$170.00$80.00$90.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $37,400.00
$230.00$80.00$150.00J. S. Bova Excavating $50,600.00
$190.00$51.00$139.00S.E.T. Inc. $41,800.00

  8.    2.00 EACH OF (SPC) BULKHEAD EXISTING PIPE, AS PER PLAN
$500.00$250.00$250.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $1,000.00
$650.00$200.00$450.00Geauga Highway Company $1,300.00

$3,500.00$500.00$3,000.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $7,000.00
$1,055.00$55.00$1,000.00J. S. Bova Excavating $2,110.00

$250.00$50.00$200.00S.E.T. Inc. $500.00

  9.    2.00 EACH OF (604) CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN
$1,515.00$175.00$1,340.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $3,030.00
$2,860.00$200.00$2,660.00Geauga Highway Company $5,720.00
$4,000.00$1,000.00$3,000.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $8,000.00
$3,780.00$380.00$3,400.00J. S. Bova Excavating $7,560.00
$1,203.00$154.00$1,049.00S.E.T. Inc. $2,406.00

 10.    2.00 EACH OF (604) JUNCTION CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN
$11,530.00$8,530.00$3,000.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $23,060.00
$11,050.00$2,000.00$9,050.00Geauga Highway Company $22,100.00
$11,000.00$7,500.00$3,500.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $22,000.00
$48,581.00$33,496.00$15,085.00J. S. Bova Excavating $97,162.00
$15,000.00$8,800.00$6,200.00S.E.T. Inc. $30,000.00

Page   2October 20, 2023



Sanitary Siphon Replacement
Village of Geneva on the Lake

Bid Opening Date: October 20, 2023
Bid Tabulation Summary

 
Project No. 210710

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 11.  730.00 FT OF (611) 8 INCH CONDUIT, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN
$105.80$29.80$76.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $77,234.00
$134.27$20.00$114.27Geauga Highway Company $98,017.10
$180.00$80.00$100.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $131,400.00
$164.00$13.00$151.00J. S. Bova Excavating $119,720.00
$315.00$75.00$240.00S.E.T. Inc. $229,950.00

 12.  730.00 FT OF (611) 10 INCH CONDUIT, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN
$111.00$35.00$76.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $81,030.00
$143.64$28.00$115.64Geauga Highway Company $104,857.20
$180.00$80.00$100.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $131,400.00
$169.00$19.00$150.00J. S. Bova Excavating $123,370.00
$365.00$75.00$290.00S.E.T. Inc. $266,450.00

 13.    1.00 EACH OF (611) TYPE "A" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN
$6,000.00$4,000.00$2,000.00Klinginsmith Construction Co. $6,000.00

$10,332.00$3,000.00$7,332.00Geauga Highway Company $10,332.00
$7,000.00$2,500.00$4,500.00D. B. Bentley, Inc. $7,000.00
$6,290.00$3,403.00$2,887.00J. S. Bova Excavating $6,290.00
$4,925.00$2,681.00$2,244.00S.E.T. Inc. $4,925.00

Page   3October 20, 2023


